Dear LHS Summer School Student and Parent,

Logansport High School will have a session of summer school June 1-june 26, 2020, for courses online except for
painting the art mural downtown. Your student can take summer school to earn additional high school credits or recover
credits from the previous semesters. Students can keep their LCSC device and return it at the end of summer school this
year. If you have returned the LCSC device during the laptop collection period at the end of the school year, we wilt have
a distribution of laptops on June 1% and June 2" from 8:00am-3:00pm from the LHS Main office lobby. If you are unable
to pick your device up during the time given, please contact Mr. Dubes at 574-753-0441. If you have a technology issue
during summer school, please contact your teacher who will then contact IT to resolve the situation and any need of
repair. Additional information will come on collection at the end of the session.

STUDENTS PLEASE CONTINUE TO CHECK YOUR LOGANBERRIES.NET EMAIL and PowerSchool account. Teachers will be
emailing students on Friday, May 29", to prepare them for the class to start on June 1*. Student participation and
attendance will be as follows: No more than 2 missed days; after day 3 the student will be dropped from the course, no
grade awarded, or credit recovered. Their schedule will reflect the entire course the following year on their 2020-2021
schedule. Participation is mandatory to earn the credit in 19 days.

The following courses will be available to students for the 2020 Summer School:

Credit Recovery-Gradpoint (June 1-26) 3 Sessions

8:00am-11:00am English & Math

Chris Middleton, middletonc@Icsc.k12.in.us & Carson Strickling, stricklingc@Icsc.k12.in.us
12:00pm-3:00pm Science & Health

Cory Cripe, cripec@lcsc.k12.in.us & Adam Hassett, hassetta@lcsc.k12.in.us
4:00pm-7:00pm Social Studies

Pete Lundy, lundyp@Icsc.k12.in.us

Government-June 1-26 via Zoom virtual online classroom
AM Class instruction & Office hours
Brad Urban, urbanb@Icsc.k12.in.us

English 12 Semester 2- June 1-26 via Zoom virtual online classroom
PM Class Instruction & Office Hours

Beth Myers, myerss@Ilcsc.k12.in.us

English 9-June 1-26 via Zoom virtual online classroom
Class instruction & Office Hours
Julie Gaumer, gaumerj@lcsc.k12.in.us

Art Mural-June 1-26
Downtown Logansport 6™ Street grant mural
Amy Werner, wernera@Ilcsc.k12.in.us & Sandy Gaier, gaiers@Icsc.k12.in.us

PE-June 1-26
Log in everyday via Platform
Jamee Pomasl, pomaslj@lcsc.k12.in.us & Randy Kuhn, kuhnr@Ilcsc.k12.in.us

Again, please make sure you check your email for instructions, guidelines,
and important information on your upcoming course from your teacher.
If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Dubes at dubesj@Icsc.k12.in.us or 574-753-0441.



